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CHAPTER 475—H. F. No. 1456

An act relating to the hiring of publicity representatives by
state departments and agencies; authorizing the state agricultural
society to employ a publicity representative; amending Minnesota
Statutes 1965, Section 15,057,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1965, Section 15.057, is
amended to read:

15.057  State agricultural society; publicity representatives,
No state department, burean or division, whether the same oper-
ates on funds appropriated or receipts or fees of any nature what-
soever, except the highway department, the department of business
development, the game and fish division, amd the division of em-
ployment security, and the state agricultural society shall use any of
such funds for the payment of the salary or expenses of a publicity
representative. The head of any such department, bureau, or divi-
sion shall be personally liable for funds used contrary to this provi-
sion. This act shall not be construed, however, as preventing any
such department, bureau, or division from sendmg out any bulletins
or other publicity rcqulred by any state law or necessary for the
satisfactory conduct of the business for which such department, bu-
reau, or division was created,

Approved May 16, 1967.

CHAPTER 476—H. F. No. 1460

An act relating to food handling; licensing the operation of
food and beverage vending machines; providing for license fees, ex-
emptions, inspection and enforcement; providing penalties; amend-
ing Minnesota Starutes 1965, Sections 31.431, Subdivision 1, 31.481,
and 157.03.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1.  Minnesota Statutes 1965, Section 31.431, Subdi-
vision 1, is amended to read:

31.431 Foods; vending machines; licensing; rules and regu-
lations.  Subdivision 1.  Every person deing an annual gress
business of more than $400 and engaged in the business of a food
handler; exeept those whe handle only pre-paekaged feed; shall ob-
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